

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1991 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	22.08.2024	<u>HN,J</u> Respondent No.3 has been relieved from the post of Superintending Engineer as per the Circular dated 31.07.2024. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has placed the proceedings on record. The petitioner is directed to take steps to implead the new incumbent. Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are present in this Court. The presence of respondent No.3 is dispensed with. The presence of respondent No.4 shall be dispensed with if the orders are complied with by this Court. Hence, he requested time to comply the same, post the matter on 19.09.2024. <u>HN, J</u> NKA	