



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3457]

THURSDAY ,THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE HARINATH.N

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1991/2024

Between:

L. Nookaraju

...PETITIONER

AND

Prudhvi Tej Immadi and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. PEETA RAMAN

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. METTA CHENDRA SEKHAR RAO

2..

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the order passed by this Court has been modified by the Division Bench of this Court on 29.08.2024.

2. Recording the same, this Contempt Case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous petitions pending, if any, shall stand closed.

HARINATH.N,J

MH
19.09.2024

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE HARINATH.N

26

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1991/2024

MH
19.09.2024